PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5354379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ICON - ALTRA LLC	03/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTRA LLC
Street Address:	1500 S 1000 W
City:	LOGAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D656305
Patent Number:	D695504
Patent Number:	D657120
Application Number:	14944944
Application Number:	15415547
Application Number:	29626971
Application Number:	15820149
Application Number:	29626980
Application Number:	15820235
Application Number:	15820225
Application Number:	15820258
Application Number:	29626992
Application Number:	29626997
Application Number:	15820294
Application Number:	29627001
Application Number:	15820318
Application Number:	29627004
Application Number:	15820328
Application Number:	29627006
Application Number:	15821386

PATENT REEL: 048222 FRAME: 0266

505307599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentdocket@hollandhart.com, vlrobinson@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP Address Line 1: 222 SOUTH MAIN

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104759	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYSON J. WILDE	
SIGNATURE:	/Tyson J. Wilde, Reg No. 57,012/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=exe_NameChange-ICON-ALTRA-LLC-to-ALTRA-LLC#page1.tif source=exe NameChange-ICON-ALTRA-LLC-to-ALTRA-LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048222 FRAME: 0267



Francine Giani
Executive Director
Department of Commerce

Kathy Berg
Director
Division of Corporations
& Commercial Code

STATE OF UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS & COMMERCIAL CODE CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

EVERETT SMITH ALTRA LLC 1500 S 1000 W LOGAN UT 84321

Access Code Code: 4793562



State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

LLC - Domestic

This certifies that ALTRA LLC has been filed and approved on March 10, 2011 and has been issued the registration number 7937351-0160 in the office of the Division and hereby issues this Certification thereof.

KATHY BERG Division Director

Hathy Berg

*The Access Code is used for Online Applications used by this Division only.

PATENT REEL: 048222 FRAME: 0268



Oate:

06/12/2018

Receipt Number: 7386869

This from amendary presentation are computed AMOUN PRO.

\$505.40

RECEIVED



JUN 1 2 2018

Utah Divent Com & Comm Cook

Nna-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37,00	sum are as profit & Milli CODE
Pursuant to UCA § 48-3a-202, the individual named below cause Organization to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations	s this Amendment to the Certificate of for filing, and states as follows:
Entity Number: 7937351-0160	AMENDMENT
The name of the limited liability company is: ICON - Altra LLC	\$_7.01F3.4F31A3F74.43
The Certificate of Organization shall be amended as set forth here	rin (complete all that apply):
*** *****There is a change in the name of the limited liability comp Aftra LLC	any to:
The Certificate of Organization is amended as follows:	
Section One of the Certificate of Organization is to be deleted a	and amended to the following:
Name: The Company's name is Altra LLC.	
Fifing date of initial certificate March 10, 2011	
Future effective date (if not to be effective upon filing)	(MA-DD-YYY) & not in encent 99 daiss;
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendment	
examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and b	
Name: Mark R. Townsend	Signed: WOWLK LOZUNSOW
Title: Assistant Secretary	Dated: 12 June 18
Under GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is el-	
use the hosiness entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of	any mandanat atimated with the entity.
State of Care	
Department of Commercial Code Station of Commercial and Commercial Code	
mentally contilled that the foregoing has been than	
State of Commerce Department of Commerce Thiston of Commerce and Commerced Code Thiston of Commerce and Commerced Code Terretry certified that the propoling has been liked Terretry certified that the propoling has been liked The Code Challen and hereby issued This Code Challen and hereby issued This Code Challen that the code.	
This Conflicate thereon,	

03.13

JUN 12'18 px1:39

PATENT

REEL: 048222 FRAME: 0269

MOCHEUM.

Kathy Serg Ohrlaton Ohocku